PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6001025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505879784

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAKIR SHARFRAZ ASHFAQ AHAMED	10/04/2019
SUSANTO SEN	10/01/2019
SRIRAM PONNUSAMY	10/01/2019
ALAN WATERMAN	10/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROVI GUIDES, INC.
Street Address:	2160 GOLD STREET
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16517322

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6469732500

Email: MARIA.MARLEY@HGLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: HALEY GUILIANO LLP

Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET, SUITE 1000

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

Total Attachments, 7	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2020
SIGNATURE:	/MARIA E. MARLEY/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARIA E. MARLEY
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-2258-101

Total Attachments: 7

source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page4.tif	
, ,	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=003597-2258-101-Assignment#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Shakir Sharfraz Ashfaq Ahamed
- (2) Susanto Sen;
- (3) Sriram Ponnusamy; and
- (4) Herbert Alan Waterman;

residing, respectively at:

- (1) Trifecta Joli, B114, Hadosiddapura, Kodathi Bengaluru, Karnataka, 560037, India;
- (2) #900, 6th Cross Gokul
 1st Stage 1st Phase, P.O. Mathikere,
 Bangalore, Karnataka 560054 India;
- (3) No. 48, Icon Sanctuary, NH-207, Sarjapur Bagalur Road, Thindlu Village, Sarjapur Hobli, Anekal Taluk Bengaluru, 562125 India; and
- (4) 5656 Iron Court Merced, CA 95340, USA

have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING CONTENT FOR A SCREENPLAY

filed July 19, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/517,322; and

WHEREAS, ROVI GUIDES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 2160 Gold Street, San Jose, CA 95002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said ROVI GUIDES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and each of us hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ROVI GUIDES, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

As the inventor, we each declare as follows:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the declaration set forth in this paragraph is punishable under 18

U.S.C. 1991 by fine of imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Odopa 4 2019	A Status Shift
Date	Shakir Shartraz Ashfaq Ahamed
Uther 1, 2019	Swanto Sen
Date	Susanto Sen
October 01, 2019	_/ sume
Date	Stitam Ponnusamy
Atte	Alan Water

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we,

- (1) Shakir Sharfraz Ashfaq Ahamed
- (2) Susanto Sen:
- (3) Sriram Ponnusamy; and
- (4) Alan Waterman;

residing, respectively at:

- (1) Trifecta Joli, Bl14, Hadosiddapura, Kodathi Bengaluru, Karnataka, 560037, India;
- (2) #900, 6th Cross Gokul
 lst Stage 1st Phase, P.O. Mathikere,
 Bangalore, Karnataka 560054 India;
- (3) No. 48, Icon Sanctuary, NH-207, Sarjapur Bagalur Road, Thindlu Village, Sarjapur Hobli, Anekal Taluk Bengaluru, 562125 India; and
- (4) 5656 Iron Court Merced, CA 95340, USA

have made an invention in:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR GENERATING CONTENT FOR A SCREENPLAY

filed July 19, 2019 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/517,322; and

WHEREAS, ROVI GUIDES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 2160 Gold Street, San Jose, CA 95002, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of us hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said ROVI GUIDES, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, continuations in part, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and each of us hereby authorizes and requests competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said ROVI GUIDES, INC. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and each of us further agrees to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

As the inventor, we each declare as follows:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in the declaration set forth in this paragraph is punishable under 18

U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the date indicated hereinafter.

Date	Shakir Sharfraz Ashfaq Ahamed
Date	Susanto Sen
Date	Sriram Ponnusamy
Em En En En a	<u> </u>
<u> </u>	1/4/1/1/100-
Date	Alan Waterman



United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

March 05, 2020

PTAS

HALEY GUILIANO LLP 75 BROAD STREET SUITE 1000 NEW YORK, NY 10004



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

- 1. The document submitted is not legible for recording purposes.
- 2. pages 1-3 are not legible.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, May 5, 2020, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 505879784

Access Code: HS6QYA0YJ4ZE6E0

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

STEFANIE BRYCE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV RECORDED: 01/23/2020 REEL: 052059 FRAME: 0876